ing costs per ton kilometre.

Tests have been made for Mega-Trucks

• versus conventional trucks and

• versus combined transport (with the hypothesis about rail productivity + 15%
and opening of intermodal services)

Results have been generated per distance band. National international traffic relations
were included.

The following Section 5.4 shows the main findings for the competition of Mega-Trucks
within the road market, e.g. without consideration of modal split effects. Section 5.5
shows the model outputs for the competition of Mega-Trucks with combined transport.

73

Section 5.6 finally summarises the main findings and discusses open points for further
analyses.

5.4 Findings for competition within road haulage

5.4.1 Hypotheses and assumptions

The various combinations for the costs of Mega-Trucks versus standard HGVs and
splitting costs to exit or enter motorways from lower level roads result in six scenarios
or hypotheses. These scenarios are presented in Table 17.

Table 17: LOGIS hypotheses for competition of Mega-Trucks to HGVs

 Operating costs
HGV 2020 against

2007

Operating costs of
Mega-Truck vs.

HGV

Splitting costs
from/to motorways

(€)

Hypothesis 1 + 20 % -30 % 75 €

Hypothesis 2 + 20 % -20 % 75 €

Hypothesis 3 + 20 % -20 % 100 €

Hypothesis 4 + 20 % -30 % 100 €

Hypothesis 5 + 20 % -25 % 100 €

Hypothesis 6 + 20 % -25 % 75 €

Source: NESTEAR

For the cost structure of common HGVs in 2007, we assume as follows:

• HGV operating costs: 0.53 € per kilometre

• Cost of driver : 20.80 € per hour

• Cost of exploitation: 152.62 € per day

74

The road network permissible for Mega-Trucks contains all motorways, ferry lines and
their extension to eastern Europe (see maps in Figure 31). Transhipment between
modes or lorry types are feasible on each node of the Mega-Truck network.

5.4.2 Results for Hypothesis 1

Figure 32 shows the model outputs for hypothesis 1 (30 % higher cost efficiency of
Mega-Trucks against standard HGVs, 75 € splitting costs of Mega-Trucks when enter-

[…]

environmental and energy balance sheet.

More detailed results by hypotheses, modes and distance bands are given in Annex 1
to this report.

5.5 Findings for competition to combined transport

For analysing the competition between standard HGVs, Mega-Trucks and combined
transport two scenarios are considered:

• A more conservative scenario where combined transport networks are devel-
oped as grid networks with the need for marshalling and re-ordering trains in
the absence of occasional direct connections.

• An advanced scenario where direct freight train relations are installed between
all major points or demand origin and destination.

78

For these two scenarios the underlying hypotheses and the summary results are pre-
sented in turn.

5.5.1 Conservative scenario: grid network of rail services

The hypotheses tested in both scenarios (conservative and advanced) in the competi-
tion between road classical HGV, road Mega-Trucks and combined transport are equal
to the hypotheses tested for the road-road competition (Table 23).

Table 20: Summary results LOGIS model, road-road competition, hypothesis 1

 Road
Costs:

Mega-Truck
Road Costs:

Trans-
shipment

Hypothesis 1 cost 2007 + 20 % - 30 % 75 €

Hypothesis 2 cost 2007 + 20 % - 20 % 75 €

Hypothesis 3 cost 2007 + 20 % - 20 % 100 €

Hypothesis 4 cost 2007 + 20 % - 30 % 100 €

Hypothesis 5 cost 2007 + 20 % - 25 % 100 €

Hypothesis 6 cost 2007 + 20 % - 25 % 75 €

Source: NESTEAR

Assumptions on cost structures in the road sector also remain unchanged against the
analysis of road-road competition:

• HGV operating costs: 0.53 € per kilometre

• Cost of driver : 20.80 € per hour

• Cost of exploitation: 152.62 € per day

Also in the road-combined transport competition case, the Mega-Trucks network is
made of all motorways, ferry lines and extensions to eastern Europe. Transhipment is
considered feasible on each node of the Mega-Trucks network.

In the conservative scenario the additional assumptions concerning combined transport
services are as follows: